32
Link Terminals with PLC Connectors (16 and 32 I/O Points) B7A
Transmit Signals while Saving Wiring
Effort and Space between the B7A and
PLC
Connecting to an OMRON PLC and 16-point B7A
with ease.
Models with 16-point terminals and 32-point
terminals are available.
Transmit 16 input signals over just 2 wires (or over 3
wires if only one terminal has power supply) and 32
input signals over just 3 wires (or over 4 wires if only
one terminal has power supply).
Ordering Information
 Model Number Legend
Input  Models
B7A -  T        E
1 2 3 4
1. Input/Output Classification
T: Input
2. Number of I/O
6: 16
3: 32
3. Input Configuration
E: NPN compatible
4. I/O Delay Time (T ypical)
3: 19.2 ms
8: 3 ms
Output Models
B7A -  R        A
1 2 3 4
1. Input/Output Classification
R: Output
2. Number of I/O
6: 16
3: 32
3. Output Configuration/
Capacity
A: NPN open collector/
50 mA/point
4. Error Processing
1: HOLD
3: LOAD OFF
5. I/O Delay Time (T ypical)
3: 19.2 ms
8: 3 ms
5
 Product List
Refer to page 114 for details.
 I/O Combinations
Refer to pages 1 to 5 for details.
B7A B7A
33
Specifications
 Characteristics
General
Normal  speed High speed
Communications method Unidirectional, time-division multiplex
Transmission distance (see note 2) 500 m max. 100 m max. (see note 3)
I/O delay time Typical: 19.2 ms; 31 ms max. Typical: 3 ms; 5 ms max.
Minimum input time (see note 4) 16 ms (see note 5) 2.4 ms
Operating voltage range 12 to 24 VDC (10.8 to 26.4 VDC) (see note 2)